

**GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI
DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION
ESTABLISHMENT -II BRANCH
OLD SECRETARIAT: DELHI - 54**

NO. DE.2(5)(18)/ E-II/PE/2010-11/ 2407

Dated 16/11/17

CORRIGENDUM

Sub : Amendment in the seniority list of Lecturer (Physical Education) Male & female (seniority No. 120 to 188) appointed/promoted between 01/04/2005 to 31/03/2008

In partial modification of this office order No NO. DE.2(5)(18)/ E-II/2006/PE/14728-34 dated 29/12/2011, the following amendment under column No.1 (i.e. Sl. No), column No.6 (i.e. DOA as TGT) and Column No. 8 (i.e. Seniority as TGT) have been made in the above final seniority list which may be read as appearing in the given list:-

<u>For</u>	<u>Read</u>
Sl. No	Seniority No
DOA as TGT	DOA as PET
Seniority as TGT	Seniority as PET

Further, amendment/correction in the seniority list of Lecturer (Physical Education) Male/Female (seniority No. 120 to 188) may be read as stand amended in respect of following corrigendum issued with regard to said order of seniority :-

1. DE.2(5)(18)/E-II/2006/PE/5002-07 dated 20/06/2012.
2. DE.2(5)(18)/E-II/ PE/2010-11/368-74 dated 18/05/2015.
3. DE.2(5)(18)/E-II/ PE/2010-11/85257 dated 05/04/2017.

This issues with the prior approval of the Competent Authority.

(Manvinder Singh)
ADE (E-II)

NO. DE.2(5)(26)/ E-II/2013/PGT (M)/ 2407

Dated 16/11/17

Copy to :

1. The Addl DE (Admn), Directorate of Education
2. All DDEs/Eos concerned, Directorate of Education.
3. OS (Sectt Branch), Room No 215, Old Sectt, Delhi.
4. OS (IT) with request to upload in the " New Link "under the head "PGT Seniority E-II"
5. All HOS
6. Guard File

(Manvinder Singh)
ADE (E-II)